WESTCHESTER COUNTY

BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

Voice of the People of Westchester County for over 300 years



Chairman of the Board Legislator, 5th District



January 28, 2021

Ms. Sunday Vanderberg Clerk of the Board Westchester County Board of Legislators 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601

Re: Suspension of Rules

Dear Madame Clerk:

Pursuant to Rule Twenty-four of the Rules of the Westchester County Board of Legislators, this letter serves as written notice of my intent to make a motion to suspend County Board Rule 4.1 for the Monday, February 8, 2021 regular meeting of the Westchester County Board of Legislators.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Boykin II Chairman of the Board